

GAHC010004322026



undefined

**THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT**  
**(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)**

**Case No. : AB/153/2026**

HARI PADA SARKAR ALIAS SUJIT SARKAR  
S/O NANIGOPAL SARKAR, R/O- DURGA COLONY, DAKHIN LUMDING, P/O-  
LUMDING, P.S. LUMDING, DIST HOJAI, PIN- 782447

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM  
REPRESENTED BY THE P.P. ASSAM

**Advocate for the Petitioner** : MS. T SOM, MS. A MAHANTA,MS. U HAZARIKA

**Advocate for the Respondent** : PP, ASSAM,

**BEFORE**  
**HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR SHARMA**

**ORDER**

**02.02.2026**

List the matter on **04.02.2026.**

**JUDGE**

**Comparing Assistant**