

GAHC010004322026



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : AB/153/2026

HARI PADA SARKAR ALIAS SUJIT SARKAR
S/O NANIGOPAL SARKAR, R/O- DURGA COLONY, DAKHIN LUMDING, P/O-
LUMDING, P.S. LUMDING, DIST HOJAI, PIN- 782447

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM
REPRESENTED BY THE P.P. ASSAM

Advocate for the Petitioner : MS. T SOM, MS. A MAHANTA, MS. U HAZARIKA

Advocate for the Respondent : PP, ASSAM,

BEFORE
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE MITALI THAKURIA

ORDER

25-02-2026

No representation on behalf of the petitioner on call.

It is submitted by Mr. P. Borthakur, learned Additional Public Prosecutor, Assam that on last 3/4 occasions, the petitioner prayed for adjournment of the matter and no one had appeared till date.

Let this matter be accordingly listed on **12.03.2026**.

In case the petitioner remains unrepresented on the next date, consequential order will be passed.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant