

GAHC010004322026



2026:GAU-AS:4367

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : AB/153/2026

HARI PADA SARKAR ALIAS SUJIT SARKAR
S/O NANIGOPAL SARKAR, R/O- DURGA COLONY, DAKHIN LUMDING, P/O-
LUMDING, P.S. LUMDING, DIST HOJAI, PIN- 782447

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM
REPRESENTED BY THE P.P. ASSAM

Advocate for the Petitioner : MS. T SOM, MS. A MAHANTA,MS. U HAZARIKA

Advocate for the Respondent : PP, ASSAM,

BEFORE
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE MITALI THAKURIA

ORDER

26-03-2026

Heard Ms. A. Mahanta, learned counsel for the petitioner and Mr. B. Sarma, learned Additional Public Prosecutor, Assam.

2. It is submitted by Ms. Mahanta, learned counsel submitted that as per instruction of her client, she does not want to press this pre-arrest bail

application and prays for withdrawal of the same.

3. Prayer is allowed.

4. Accordingly, this pre-arrest bail application stands disposed of on withdrawal.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant